| · | |
|---|---|
| Form PTO-1594 (Adapted) !!-20.07-03-95 | Patent & Trademark Office |
| <u> </u> | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. | 5665 Please record the anached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Leach Industries, Inc. | Name: Wilmeth Enterprises, LLC. |
| | Address: 119 West Home Avenue |
| Individual Association | City Hartsville State: South Carolina ZIP: 29551 |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation |
| | General Partnership |
| Corporation-State | ☐ Limited Partnership |
| Other | Other |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes X No | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 4(a) Trademark Application No.(s) |
| Execution Date: November 7, 2003 | |
| | Additional numbers attached? Yes No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 |
| Name: Jerry C. Liu, Esq. Address: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP 999 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00 |
| 8. Statement and signature. | |
| - | nation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy |
| I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the VA 22313-1450, on the date given below. | United States Postal Service as first class mail in an addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, |
| ATTORNEY NAME: Jerry C. Liu | Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 |
| Attorney Docket No. 17698-0001 Signatu | Date: November 13, 2003 |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information | on to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services |
| 9/2003 EC00PER 00000043 2299210 | Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |

11/19

01 FC:8521

AO 1010474.1

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION FOR AMRON

WHEREAS, LEACH INDUSTRIES, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 5191 Columbus Road, Macon, Georgia, has adopted and is using the mark "AMRON," which is registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, Registration No. 2299210, dated December 14, 1999; and

WHEREAS, WILMETH ENTERPRISES, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of South Carolina, having a principal place of business at 119 West Home Avenue, Hartsville, South Carolina, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the mark and in the above-identified registration of the mark, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

| ASSIGNOR: |
|------------------------|
| Leach Industries, Inc. |
| By: Well |
| Mark A. Leach, CEO |

On this 7th day of November, 2003, before me appeared , the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation.

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 11/18/2003

My Commission Expires:

AO 1014682.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0777